Spec No. JELF243B-0083C-01                                                                       P1/11
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
CHIP COIL (CHIP INDUCTOR) for Consumer equipment & Industrial equipment
LQM21DN□□□□70L REFERENCE SPECIFICATION
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to chip coil (chip inductor) LQM21DN_70 series.
1.1 Specific applications:
• Power equipment: Products that can be used in power equipment such as renewable energy equipment, energy storage

Inductance
DC Resistance
(Ω)
Self
Resonant
Frequency
(MHz min.)
Rated Current
(mA)
(μH) Tolerance Typ. Max.
*1 (Based on
Inductance
change)
*2(Based on
Temperature rise)
 LQM21DN100M70L 10 ±20% 0.65 0.845 27 250 300
 LQM21DN150M70L 15 ±20% 0.95 1.235 24 140 250
 LQM21DN220M70L 22 ±20% 1.25 1.625 19 100 220
 LQM21DN330M70L 33 ±20% 2.30 2.99 16 80 200
 LQM21DN470M70L 47 ±20% 2.30 2.99 12 50 200
 LQM21DN101M70L 100 ±20% 3.15 4.095 8 20 160
*1: When applied Rated current to the Products, Inductance will be within ±50% of initial inductance value range.
*2: When applied Rated current to the Products, temperature rise caused by self-generated heat shall be limited to 40℃ max.
Spec No. JELF243B-0083C-01                                                                       P2/11
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD